
 
 

Kia ora, Talofa lava, Greetings  
 

 

 
 

Hall-o-ween Disco: A great experience and enjoyed by all who attended. 

Lookout for next year, bigger and better!  
TERM FOUR DATES 

Every Week 

Mondays: RDA children horse-riding at Silverstream 

Fridays: 1.00-2.00: Year Six tennis lessons at SV courts 

Fridays: 2.00-3.00: Violin lessons in Te Whare Matauranga. Free 

This Week 

Tue 1 Nov: Senior Trip to MindLab Petone, sponsored by Belinda & Jim Juno: Two groups 

Wed 2 Nov: Senior Trip to MindLab Petone, sponsored by Belinda & Jim Juno: Two groups (Note change of date). 

Fri 4 Nov: Technology Challenge: Rooms 3, 4, 56: In hall:  10.30am-12.30pm 

Fri 4 Nov: Pasifika Fifia fundraiser night. Venue tbc 

Later On 

Mon 7 Nov: Senior School athletics day  

Tue 8 Nov: Tuhono i te Ao: Science EXPO at Walter Nash Centre: All Years Four, Five and Six 

Tue 8 Nov: Local trip: Rooms 3, 4, 56 

Wed 9 Nov: Years 5&6 Rounders Tournament: Delaney Park: 12.00-2.00: Hosted by Tui Glen Years 7&8 

Thu 10 Nov: Whanau classes day trip: Morning: Avalon Park, afternoon Whitireia Performing Arts Show 

Mon 14 Nov: Senior Trip to MindLab Petone, sponsored by Belinda & Jim Juno: Two groups 
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Mon 14 Nov: Love Your Coast Cleanup. 

Tue 15 - Thu 18 Nov: Year Six dinghy sailing at Seaview Marina: 12 children each day.  

Tue 15 Nov: Northern Zone athletics: Naenae Park 

Wed 16 Nov: BoT meeting: 7.00-9.00pm: Staffroom 

Fri 18 Nov: School assembly, hosted by Room 14: 9.0am 

Fri 18 Nov: Rooms 7, 8 & 9 trip to Zeelandia 

Mon 21 Nov: ERO visiting school this week 

Tue 22 Nov: ERO available to talk to community: 2.00-3.00pm. Other times by appointment 

Tue 22 Nov: Interzone athletics: Years Four, Five, Six: Hutt Recreation Ground 

Wed 22 Nov: Junior School athletics day: Years Zero, One, Two, Three 

Mon 28 Nov - Fri 2 Dec: Year Six Camp at Outdoor Pursuits, Wairarapa 

Tue 29 Nov: Wellington City trip: Rooms 3, 4, 56 

Tue 29 Nov: Regional Athletics: Newtown Park 

Wed 30 Nov: BoT meeting: 7.00-9.00: Staffroom 

Fri 2 Dec: Technology Challenge: Rooms 3, 4, 56: In hall:  10.30am-12.30pm 

Wed 7 Dec: Year Six patrol party hosted by the police: Naenae Pool: 10.30-noon: Bus free 

Wed 7 Dec: BoT meeting: 7.00-9.00pm: Staffroom 

Fri 9 Dec: School assembly, hosted by Room 13: 9.0am 

Tue 13 Dec: Year Six graduation: 7.00pm. School hall 

Wed 14 Dec: Year Six Magical Mystery Tour: Straight after school until very, very late..! 

Thu 15 Dec: 11.00am final assembly. Finish at 12 noon. NO KCC  

Sat 17 Dec: Pasifika performing at Dowse Square sometime between 3.00pm and 6.00pm 

2017  

Mon 9 Jan: KCC holiday programme starts on Monday 9 January and finish on Thursday 26 January 

Tue 24 Jan: Stationery sales start 

Thu 26 Jan: Last day for KCC holiday programme 

Mon 30 Jan: Term One starts 

 50c STALLS 

Friday morning tea in the hall. 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

NAME: ______________________________________________ Rm: ______ 
PIECE-A-PIZZA FRIDAY LUNCH                            (Order to school by Thursday at noon.) 

__ Hawaiian @ $1.50 = $____       __ Vege Trio @ $1.50 = $____      

__ Simply Cheese @ $1.50 = $____    __ Ham & Cheese @ $1.50 = $____  

__ Moosie @ $1 = ___        __Juicie @ $1 = ____   Flavour:  lime      chocolate      berry      tropical    

2017 Calendars 
Orders now being taken for 2017 School Calendars 

Please indicate if you wish your child’s artwork to be on the front of the calendar or their photo, there can’t be both. 

 

Name of child ______________________________________________ Rm _____ 

 

Artwork/Photo on front of calendar. (Please circle your preference).  

 

Calendar cost is  1 @ $15 2 @ $20 each additional calendar is another $5 

 

No: Calendars required _______________ Money enclosed $ _______ . 

All orders must be accompanied by payment. 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

 

Are you interested in being a Kea Scout? 
If you are interested come along to Kea’s Thursday nights 6.15pm – 7.30pm.  

This Thursday 3 November is fish n’ chip family event and bonfire night. For more information call Tina 027 6318 661. 

 



        

 
 

 

 

 


